

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: EKDSG36

Plexiglass lid for egg warmer - black matte



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Plexiglass Lid for Egg Warmer - Black Matte EKDSG36

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Plexiglass Lid for Egg Warmer - Black Matte EKDSG36. This product is designed to provide an aesthetically pleasing and functional cover for your egg warmer, ensuring optimal heat retention while enhancing the overall presentation of your dishes.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: The Plexiglass Lid is intended exclusively for use with egg warmers.
- Hot Surfaces: The lid may become hot during operation. Use caution when handling and avoid direct skin contact with hot surfaces.
- Glass Safety: The lid is made of plexiglass, which is shatter-resistant; however, it can still break under extreme conditions. Handle with care and avoid dropping.
- Cleaning: Use only non-abrasive cleaning materials to avoid scratching. Avoid exposing the lid to high temperatures while cleaning.
- Storage: Store the lid in a cool, dry place when not in use to prevent warping.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Acrylic Plexiglass
- Color: Black Matte
- Dimensions: 40 x 30 cm (approx.)
- Weight: 1.5 kg (approx.)
- Compatibility: Designed specifically for the EKD egg warmer series.

4. Setup and Installation

- Step 1: Place the egg warmer on a stable, flat surface.
- Step 2: Ensure the egg warmer is unplugged before installation.
- Step 3: Align the Plexiglass Lid over the egg warmer, ensuring it fits securely.
- Step 4: Gently lower the lid until it rests on the warmer.
- Step 5: Plug in the egg warmer and adjust settings as desired.

5. Operation

- The Plexiglass Lid should remain in place during operation to maintain heat.
- Monitor the temperature regularly to ensure optimal warming.
- The lid can be removed carefully when serving or checking the eggs.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Allow the lid to cool completely before cleaning.
- Use a soft, damp cloth and a mild soap solution to clean the lid.
- Avoid abrasive cleaners or rough sponges to prevent scratching.
- Rinse with clean water and dry with a soft cloth.

7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Lid does not sit flush on the warmer.
Solution: Ensure that the warmer is placed on a level surface.
- Problem: Difficulty removing the lid.
Solution: Ensure the warmer is off and allow to cool before attempting removal.
- Problem: Lid appears warping.
Solution: Store the lid flat and avoid exposure to high temperatures.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the Plexiglass Lid responsibly according to local regulations. Recycling is encouraged. Please do not throw it in regular household waste.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. We hope you enjoy your new Plexiglass Lid for Egg Warmer!

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für den Plexiglassichtdeckel für den Eierwärmer - Schwarz Matt EKDSG36

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Plexiglassichtdeckels für den Eierwärmer EKDSG36. Dieser hochwertige Deckel wurde entwickelt, um die Temperatur und Frische Ihrer Speisen zu optimieren, während Sie gleichzeitig eine ansprechende Präsentation bieten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Deckel nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Der Deckel ist aus schlagfestem Plexiglas gefertigt. Vermeiden Sie Stöße und starkes Herunterfallen, um Brüche zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie den Deckel von direkten Hitzequellen und offenen Flammen fern.
- Lassen Sie den Deckel nicht unbeaufsichtigt, wenn sich heiße Speisen darunter befinden.
- Der Deckel kann bei unsachgemäßer Handhabung zerbrechen, was zu Verletzungen führen kann.
- Verwenden Sie den Deckel nicht, wenn er Risse oder Beschädigungen aufweist.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Plexiglas
- Farbe: Schwarz Matt
- Abmessungen: 36 cm Durchmesser
- Kompatibilität: Entworfen für die Verwendung mit dem GGM Gastro Eierwärmer
- Eigenschaften: Hitze- und schlagfest, einfache Reinigung, elegantes Design

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Eierwärmer ordnungsgemäß aufgebaut und betrieben wird, bevor Sie den Deckel verwenden.
- Platzieren Sie den Eierwärmer auf einer stabilen, ebenen Oberfläche.
- Nehmen Sie den Plexiglassichtdeckel aus der Verpackung und entfernen Sie eventuell vorhandene Schutzfolien.
- Setzen Sie den Deckel vorsichtig auf den Eierwärmer, wobei Sie darauf achten, dass er sicher in Position ist.

5. Bedienung

- Schalten Sie den Eierwärmer ein und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Temperatur korrekt eingestellt ist.
- Nutzen Sie den Plexiglassichtdeckel, um die Speisen warm zu halten und gleichzeitig die Sichtbarkeit zu gewährleisten.
- Der Deckel kann jederzeit entfernt werden, um auf die Speisen zuzugreifen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Deckel regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -gegenstände, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Deckel vor der Lagerung vollständig trocken ist.

7. Fehlersuche

- Bei Rissen oder Beschädigungen: Verwenden Sie den Deckel nicht weiter und setzen Sie sich mit dem Kundenservice in Verbindung.
- Wenn der Deckel nicht richtig auf dem Eierwärmer sitzt, überprüfen Sie die Ausrichtung und passen Sie ihn gegebenenfalls an.

8. Entsorgung

- Der Plexiglassichtdeckel kann recycelbar sein. Überprüfen Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Kunststoffen.
- Entsorgen Sie defekte oder beschädigte Teile entsprechend den gesetzlichen Bestimmungen.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder weiteren Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Plexiglazen Deksel voor Eierwarmer Zwart Mat EKDSG36

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor de aankoop van de Plexiglazen Deksel voor de Eierwarmer EKDSG36. Dit product is ontworpen om een optimale warmtebehoud te bieden voor eieren tijdens het serveren. Dit deksel is vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig plexiglas en is ideaal voor gebruik in restaurants, buffets en andere eetgelegenheden.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik dit product alleen voor het beoogde doel, namelijk als deksel voor de Eierwarmer EKDSG36.
- Zorg ervoor dat het product op een stabiele en vlakke ondergrond staat bij gebruik.
- Houd het deksel uit de buurt van directe hittebronnen om vervorming of schade te voorkomen.
- Vermijd schokken en stoten om breuk te voorkomen.
- Reinig het deksel regelmatig om ophoping van bacteriën en schimmel te voorkomen. Gebruik geen schurende reinigingsmiddelen.
- Dit product is niet geschikt voor de vaatwasmachine.
- Bewaar het in een droge omgeving wanneer het niet in gebruik is.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 36 x 26 x 15 cm
- Materiaal: Plexiglas
- Kleur: Zwart Mat
- Compatibiliteit: Geschikt voor Eierwarmer EKDSG36

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Haal het deksel voorzichtig uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
2. Plaats de Eierwarmer EKDSG36 op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond.
3. Positioneer het deksel boven op de Eierwarmer en zorg ervoor dat het goed aansluit.
4. Controleer of het deksel stevig op zijn plaats zit en niet wiebelt.
5. Voordat u het deksel volledig sluit, zorg ervoor dat de eieren correct zijn geplaatst in de Eierwarmer.

5. Gebruik

- Schakel de Eierwarmer EKDSG36 in om de eieren te verwarmen.
- Plaats het deksel stevig bovenop de Eierwarmer om warmteverlies te minimaliseren.
- Volg de gebruiksinstructies van de Eierwarmer voor de optimale opwarmtijd.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Laat het deksel afkoelen voordat u het gaat schoonmaken.
- Gebruik een zachte, niet-schurende doek en een mild reinigingsmiddel om het deksel schoon te maken.
- Vermijd het gebruik van alcohol of oplosmiddelen die het plexiglas kunnen aantasten.
- Controleer regelmatig op krassen of andere beschadigingen en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Het deksel past niet goed op de Eierwarmer.
Oplossing: Controleer of de Eierwarmer correct is geplaatst en dat er geen obstakels zijn.
- Probleem: Er zijn krassen of vlekken op het deksel.
Oplossing: Reinig het deksel met een geschikt schoonmaakmiddel.
- Probleem: De vorm van het deksel is veranderd.
Oplossing: Dit kan gebeuren door blootstelling aan hitte. Het deksel moet op een veilige plaats worden opgeslagen.

8. Afvoer

Dit product bevat geen schadelijke materialen, maar dient te worden gerecycled of afgevoerd volgens de geldende lokale regelgeving voor kunststof. Gooi het product niet bij het reguliere afval.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Tapa de Plexiglás para Calentador de Huevos - Negro Mate

1. Información General

La tapa de plexiglás para calentador de huevos es un accesorio diseñado para mantener los huevos calientes y protegidos. Este producto es ideal para usarse en buffets, restaurantes y en el hogar, proporcionando una solución elegante y funcional para el servicio de huevos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está destinado exclusivamente para uso con calentadores de huevos. No utilice la tapa para otros fines.
- Superficies calientes: Tenga cuidado al manipular la tapa cerca de fuentes de calor. Evite el contacto directo con superficies calientes.
- Caídas: Asegúrese de colocar la tapa sobre el calentador de huevos de manera segura para evitar caídas. No exponga el producto a golpes fuertes.
- Limpieza: Utilice productos de limpieza no abrasivos para evitar rayones en la superficie. No use limpiadores que contengan alcohol o productos químicos agresivos.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde la tapa en un lugar seco y seguro para evitar daños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Plexiglás
- Color: Negro Mate
- Dimensiones: 36 cm de diámetro
- Peso: 1,5 kg
- Compatibilidad: Diseñado para el modelo EKDSG36 de calentadores de huevos.

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Preparación: Asegúrese de que el calentador de huevos esté apagado y desconectado antes de empezar.
2. Ubicación: Coloque el calentador de huevos en una superficie plana y estable.
3. Colocación de la Tapa: Centre la tapa de plexiglás sobre la parte superior del calentador de huevos asegurándose de que encaje correctamente.
4. Verificación: Asegúrese de que la tapa esté firmemente colocada y no se mueva con facilidad.

5. Operación

- Encienda el calentador de huevos siguiendo las instrucciones específicas del fabricante.
- Coloque los huevos en el calentador y luego coloque la tapa de plexiglás.
- Monitoree la temperatura y el tiempo de cocción según su preferencia. Retire la tapa con cuidado cuando los huevos estén listos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Deje enfriar la tapa antes de limpiarla.
- Lave la tapa con agua tibia y jabón suave. Evite usar esponjas abrasivas.
- Seque con un paño suave y limpio.
- Almacene en un lugar seco y fresco.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Ruidos extraños: Verifique si la tapa está ajustada correctamente. Si el ruido persiste, retire la tapa y revise el calentador.
- Dificultad al encajar: Asegúrese de que la tapa sea compatible con su modelo de calentador.
- Agujeros o grietas: Inspeccione la tapa antes de cada uso. Si nota daños, no utilice la tapa y contáctenos.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto debe ser reciclado. No lo deseche en la basura común.
- Consulte las regulaciones locales sobre el reciclaje de plásticos y siga las pautas adecuadas para la eliminación de productos de plexiglás.

9. Contacto

Para más información, dudas o asistencia, contáctenos:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestra tapa de plexiglás para su calentador de huevos. Esperamos que lo disfrute.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisateur pour le couvercle en plexiglas pour réchauffeur d'œufs noir mat EKDSG36

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le couvercle en plexiglas pour réchauffeur d'œufs EKDSG36 de GGM Gastro. Ce produit est conçu pour garantir la sécurité et le bien-être de vos aliments tout en offrant une performance optimale.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation prévue : Ce produit est destiné à un usage professionnel dans des environnements de restauration.
- Restrictions d'utilisation : Ne pas utiliser à des températures supérieures à 70°C.
- Manipulation : Manipulez avec soin pour éviter les chocs ou les chutes.
- Risque de bris : En cas de bris, ne pas toucher les morceaux cassés. Nettoyez avec précaution.
- Entretien : Assurez-vous que le couvercle est propre avant chaque utilisation.
- Enfants : Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle : EKDSG36
- Type de produit : Couvercle en plexiglas
- Couleur : Noir mat
- Dimensions : 36 cm de diamètre
- Poids : 1,5 kg
- Matériau : Plexiglas de haute qualité

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballage : Ouvrir l'emballage et retirer le couvercle avec précaution.
2. Inspection : Vérifiez l'absence de dommages. En cas de problème, contactez le service client.
3. Placement : Positionnez le couvercle sur le réchauffeur d'œufs de manière à ce qu'il repose en toute sécurité.
4. Fixation : Assurez-vous que le couvercle est bien en place et sécurisé.

5. Fonctionnement

- Placez les œufs à réchauffer dans le réchauffeur.
- Couvrez avec le couvercle en plexiglas pour maintenir la température.
- Vérifiez régulièrement la température des œufs pour garantir qu'ils restent chauds.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez le couvercle avec un chiffon doux et un détergent non abrasif.
- Évitez les nettoyants chimiques forts qui peuvent rayer la surface.
- Rincez à l'eau claire et séchez avec un tissu propre.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Le couvercle ne s'adapte pas correctement.
- Solution : Vérifiez que le réchauffeur d'œufs est de la bonne taille pour le couvercle.
- Problème : Rayures ou marques sur le couvercle.
- Solution : Utilisez un chiffon doux pour nettoyer délicatement.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas le produit dans les ordures ménagères. Consultez les réglementations locales pour le recyclage du plexiglas.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Coperchio in Plexiglass per Scaldino per Uova - Nero Opaco (EKDSG36)

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Coperchio in Plexiglass per Scaldino per Uova EKDSG36. Questo prodotto è progettato per migliorare l'efficienza energetica del tuo scaldino per uova, mantenendo una temperatura ottimale e proteggendo le uova da contaminazioni esterne.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Uso corretto: Utilizzare il coperchio solo con scaldini per uova compatibili.
- Sovratemperatura: Non posizionare il coperchio in prossimità di fiamme libere o fonti di calore diretto.
- Superfici di lavoro: Assicurarsi che le superfici siano asciutte e pulite per prevenire scivolamenti.
- Manipolazione: Maneggiare con cura per evitare rotture. Evitare colpi o cadute.
- Bambini: Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Residuati di pulizia: Assicurarsi che non rimangano residui di detergente sulla superficie del coperchio.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Plexiglass di alta qualità
- Colore: Nero opaco
- Dimensioni: 36 cm di diametro
- Compatibilità: Designato per l'uso con lo scaldino per uova EKDSG36
- Peso: 1.2 kg

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Assicurati che lo scaldino per uova sia spento e disconnesso dalla presa di corrente.
2. Posiziona il coperchio sullo scaldino in modo che si adatti perfettamente senza forzature.
3. Verifica che il coperchio sia allineato correttamente e che non ci siano spazi vuoti tra il coperchio e il dispositivo.
4. Collega lo scaldino alla presa di corrente.
5. Accendi il dispositivo e assicurati che il coperchio rimanga stabile durante il funzionamento.

5. Funzionamento

Il coperchio in plexiglass deve rimanere in posizione durante l'uso dello scaldino per garantire il massimo isolamento termico. Per utilizzare il tuo scaldino per uova, segui le istruzioni del produttore del dispositivo.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulizia: Utilizzare un panno morbido e un detergente non abrasivo per pulire la superficie del coperchio. Evitare spugne ruvide o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Manutenzione: Controllare regolarmente il coperchio per scheggiature o danni. Sostituire il coperchio se si notano segni di usura.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Coperchio non stabile: Assicurati che il coperchio sia correttamente posizionato e allineato.
- Difetti visivi: Ricontrolla il coperchio per eventuali crepe o difetti e sostituiscilo se necessario.

8. Smaltimento

Il coperchio in plexiglass è riciclabile. Contatta l'ente locale per informazioni sullo smaltimento corretto e sul riciclaggio dei materiali plastici.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori domande o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania